### **UPDATES ON NCIP's PERMITING PROCESS**

- ✓ An Act Establishing the Energy Virtual One-Stop Shop (EVOSS) for the Purpose of Streamlining the Permitting Process of Power Generation, Transmission, and Distribution Projects (**R.A. 11234**)
- ✓ Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Delivery Service Act of 2018 (**R.A. 11032**)

3 April 2019

#### **FPIC Process**



#### 1. Certificate of Non-Overlap (CNO)

> is issued if the land involved in an energy project does not overlap an ancestral domain (AD)

#### 2. Certification Precondition (CP)

➤ Is issued when the land involved is within AD and the concerned Indigenous Cultural Communities/Indigenous Peoples (ICCs/IPs) gave their free and prior informed consent (FPIC)

# A. FPIC Process in Compliance with R.A. 11234 (An Act Establishing the Energy Virtual One-Stop Shop (EVOSS) for the Purpose of Streamlining the Permitting Process of Power Generation, Transmission, and Distribution Projects)

**EXTRACTIVE, LARGE-SCALE, & INTRUSIVE Plans, Programs, Projects & Activities e.g. Energy Projects of National Significance (EPNS)** 

APPLICATION	TIMELINE	UPDATES
1. Certificate of Non-Overlap	10 calendar days	On-going revision of the 2012 FPIC Guidelines
2. Certification Precondition	105 calendar days	On-going discussions as to the coverage of the required 105 calendar days to act on CP application. Considering that FPIC processes cannot be considered to be processed by the NCIP as the consent of the concerned ICCs/IPs does not emanate from the Commissioners but from the indigenous communities affected.

## B. FPIC Process in Compliance with R.A. 11032 (Ease of Doing Business and Efficient

Government Delivery Service Act of 2018)

APPLICATION	TIMELINE	UPDATES
1. Certificate of Non-Overlap	20 days	Chairperson issued a directive to all Regional Offices to issue the necessary CNO within a period not exceeding twenty (20) working days
2. Certification Precondition	20-40 days	NCIP and BOI/DTI to meet and review the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) by and among the Investment Promotion Unit Network (IPUNET) on April 2019

thank you